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DOCKET NO.

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date___4/8/91 fm

1. Division Name/Staff Name_ Division of Consumer Affairs / Nancy Pruitt
2. orr__legal )

3. ock__ Communications (Robén Norton), Consumer Affairs (Pruitt)

4. Suggested Docket Title_ Coamplaint of GHF Associates against Southern Bell
regarding the billing for ESSX service.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. Parties (Provide names of regulated companies; provide names and addresses of nonregulated

companies)
—Southexn Bell _Mr. Steven Gray
GHF Associates
145 Madeira Ave.

Coral Gables, FL 33134

8. Interested.Persons/Companies (Provide names and complete mailing addresses)

C. This is a generic proceeding and the Interested Persons mailing list should be expanded to
include the industries checked below:

o Investor-Owned Electrics ) Water Utilities
Electric Cooperatives Local Exchange Telephone Cos.
— Municipal Electrics Interexchange Telephone Cos.
— Gas Utilities Coin-Operated Telephone Cos.
Sewer Utilities Shared Tenant Telephone Cos.

6. Check One: e
X Documentation attached. '

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

RN

NOTE: Informal Conference already held - Do NOT serve utility.
PSC/RAR 10 {Revised 12/87)
DOCUMENT NUMRFR-NATE

a 03371 APR-8 193
5C-PRCORDS/REPORTINL
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SOUTHERN BELL - -
sne MARTE MURRAY KDB 1:09 PM 01709/
&, Time Date i
Consumers  (305)-447-0001 co fax 01/10;
: Telophone $205) Te Time Date llm/.
33134 .,.ny DADE :::‘:'“ (305)-567-1801 i tb-45 -
X ua wno _ SHARON BASS/TOM WHITAKER/599-6132 _ N b
ey e KDB 01/31[
T
NOTE: COMPLAINT FAXED TO PROVIDE BETTER DETAIL iy sessses
A e e e e BT e S DR
CONSUMER REQUEST
July 10, 1989 customer had 30 ESSX lines installed & 3 976 lines. In
Aug. 89 he decided the ESSX lines were costing him too much per month
& so he called and asked to have them temporarily suspended. He was
, FLORIDA
told this would be done. He later received bill of $14,875 & was told
PUBLIC
SB does not suspend only terminates ESSX service. Mr. Gray’s argument
, SERVICE
is that if he had been told by the service rep. that suspension was
COMMISSION

not an option he would have left the service on. Instead the service
rep. made the decision to terminate service which resulted in bill for
$14,875. He was nof told any of this at the time he placed the order
to have service suspended. He has since paid $6,000 toward this bill
but still feels he was improperly charged under the circumstances.
1/23, Customer said SB had called him & did not want to settle, he
feels he should have $6,000 refunded & no more charges on the $14,875.

101 EAST GAINES STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH
REPORT OF ACTION TO:

Kathryn Dyal Brown

01/25/1991




GHF ASSOCIATES " 00 Db s eIy el Si208
Steven Gray P 5 : :

January 31, 1991, discussed SB response w/Mr. Gray and explained that I had no evidence that
would allow me to order SB to give him a refund or credit the charges he was billed for the
ESSX service. He disagreed & asked how he might appeal the matter further & I told him I
would write him to explain. See attached close-out letter. /kdb

2/7 letter received from customer requesting informal conferencé. Nancy Pruitt to handie,

2/8 calls placed to customer and to Southerm Bell informing them of receipt of request.
Asked parties to try to resolve dispute.

2/14 Carmen Sola-Llonch of Southern Bell called to report that a meeting had been held
with customer and anmother one would be scheduled. Confirmed meeting with customer.

2/22 Ms. Sola-Llonch called to report that next meeting would be on 2/27.

2/28 Spoke with customer who said that no agreement was reached with Southern Bell,
3/17 Called customer and Southern Bell to set informal conference for 3/25,

3/8 Letter sent to customer with copy to Southern Bell for 3/25 meeting.

3/13 Mr. George Frazee of Southern Bell delivered copy of ESSX Service contract,

1990 customer letters, 10/90 SB letter and review 2/13/91 and 2/27/9]1 meetings
with customer.

Called SB requested additional information on total amount due and previous
payments., Received information 3/14., Received additional information 3/21.

3/25 Informal conference held in Miami District Office of PSC.

3/27 Post Conference filing by SB.

3/29 Post Conference filing by Mr. Gray.
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Steven Gray ; T ) B

January 31, 1991, discussed SB response w/Mr. Gray and explained that I had no evidence that
would allow me to order SB to give him a refund or credit the charges he was billed for the
ESSX service. He disagreed & asked how he might appeal the matter further & I told him I :
would write him to explain. See attached cloae-out letter./kdb ; g
2/7 letter received from customer requesting informal conference, Nancy Pruitt to handdeé,

2/8 calls placed to customer and to Southera Bell informing them of receipt of request.
Asked parties to try to resolve dispute.

2/14 Carmen Sola-Llonch of Southern Bell called to report that a meeting had been held
with customer and another one would be scheduled. Confirmed meeting with customer.

2/22 Ms. Sola-Llonch called to report that next meeting would be on 2/27,
2/28 Spoke with customer who said that no agreement was reached with Southern Bell,
3/ Called customer and Southern Bell to set informal conference for 3/25.

3/8 Letter sent to customer with copy to Southern Bell for 3/25 meeting.

3/13 Mr. George Frazee of Southern Bell delivered copy of ESSX Service contract,

1990 customer letters, 10/90 SB letter and review 2/13/91 and 2/27/91 meetings
with customer.

Called SB requested additional information on total amount due and previous
payments, Received information 3/14. Received additional information 3/21.

3/25 Informal conference held in Miami District Office of PSC.

3/27 Post Conference filing by SB.

3/29 Post Conference filing by Mr. Gray.
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Electronic Telecommunications
[(305)567-1807 March 26, 1991

Ms Nancy Pruitt,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
Tallahassee, Florida m 2 9 1991

CON3UMER AFFAIRS

Dear Ms Pruitt;

I thank you for your extreme courtesy yesterday in
addressing my complaint against Southern Bell Telephone.

I am especially troubled by their closing argument which
stated that they would entertain neither your suggestions,
nor mine, because to do so would 'reflect negatively' on
the Company.

This posture is to say that no degree of error on their
part would be considered. ‘rhe fact that I called and
ordered a 'suspension' of my ESSX lines from the Customer
Representative operator at the regular S.B. Business office
on March 26, 1990 has been acknowledged. The fact that

the service was very promptly discontinued has not been
denied.

145 Maduira Avenue ® Coral Cables, Florida 33134

S.B. explanation: "You should have gone to your files,
examined the Agreement which contains somewhere the state-
ment that ESSX lines are not suspendable.”" But they are,
in a small percentage. Further, in effect, they have said
that it was their perogative to alter the suspension order
to 'termination', I did not order termination. They put
me out of business with debts I could not pay and to re-
install what they terminated would have brought additional
high expense. And lets not forget that I had 976 lines
s engineered in at considerable expense also.

Conclusion: A S.B. order~-taking operator accepted and acted
on my suspension request. The fact that this led to a series
of problems cannot be put at my doorstep. I did not order,
nor want, nor would I have accepted 'termination'.

Our inability to cope with S.B. demands and their refusal
to recognize the facts led to losing all telephone service
in my name, or my firm's name. I was "out of business" as a
viable entity into which a very substantial sum had been
invested.

e made whole .again by receiving the dollars paid
197 a a caghcellation of the $8,7UuR,

/i ;

Y~/ /

&

{-
S¥even M, Gray
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AREIDAVIT QF G. RIS GONSALES
STATE OF TLORIDA 3“
COUNTY OF DADEB )

i, Ny name is 0. Iris Gonsales and I am employed &3 a Service
Consultant, South Tloride Marketing Department=South District. I
have besn anployed in this position since 1980.

2. On 3/28/90, I was assigned e service reqQuest ("SAS") teo
discennect entirs ¥SEX service. I was very surprised since I had
only vecently cutover this BSsX. ¥r. Grasy, per the 8AS, stated he
wanted this disconnect worked on 3/30/90.

y Shat he wes under comtract, thers veuld
be termination charges, and wvas ke sure he wanted to do this? Ne
said he did. I agreed to issus all paperwork and oall Rim back
with the termination charges. At no time did Xr. Gray during this
conversation, or any of the following, reguest a suspension of BS6X
service come up. 2 "issusd & what-to~do service order, with
ternination charges, snd $310. The 5310 is & form which is used
for changss in services in order to translate changes in our

cenpute .

iy O S Ci:34 PM P2Q
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rwmmmuum. translation dspartment, due to

mw The order number to disconnect the 248X was

w enmur- Gray and advised all issued and gave him the

4. On 3/30/90, Mr. Gway celled in and requested refersnce of

e8lis Syem 447-0001 S0 867-1578. I agreed te issus an order to do
 this, I isoued & service order, COWGI9SS, due Gate 4/3/90. I

;mmmwummmm of call

working (AIS). Mr. Gray also vanted to reserve 447-0000, 0001 and
0003, zm“meu so.

8. ©On 4/3/90, Mr. Grey called in, the reference of calls vas not

werking. I called ATS and resolved.

6. on uqn, Slsna, in L&N, line and numbers, confirmed nuamber

m for this customer on 447-0000, 0001 and 0003. 8he vas

mmmmmmmw on 3/30/90 since she

bad not Beean given the 5310,  In this case, the form reflected
that the B6SX had been completely disconnected as per oustomer

7. ©On ¢/10/90, I sent the 8310 cemplstion.

8, ©On 1/10/91, Mr. Grey filed PSC complaint claiming had only
.mmnm Provided managers Carol Pink and
4 ii wille with all informetion on thie customer frem cutover
fhw They responded to PSC Complaint.

n 1/18/91, Carel Pimk, Bill Dondanville and I calied Xr.
w 3he most astonishing of all vas that he never sddressed me

i 2:, T2:346 FPM_ P23
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LEGAL DEFPARTMENT
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e m OF PERSON SENDING FACSIMILE: (308) 530-3366

mm (308) 375~0209
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during the conversation and claimed never to0 Rhave spoken to me

before, even though we had met at cutover. I had spent
approxisately 3 to 4 hours &t Mr. Oray's location on day of
cutoves .

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 2/ day o

1993,

rod

AVLEIONI®

:
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March 20, 1991 TO THOSE ATTENDING THE
MEETING AS REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION, and SOUTHERN
BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY
Hearing requested by:

STEVEN M. GRAY, dba,
GRAY & COMPANY
145 Madeira Avenue
Coral Gables, F1l. 33134
305-567-1801

During January 1989 an associate and myself develop-
ed a technology which would, in our opinion, play a
very significant role in solving crimes of every
type-and dimension. It would, by necessity, use 976
and ESSX lines.

Virtually everything about the system we would use
would have to be designed and built. A recording
studio facility would be necessary, and high-speed
duplication equipment would be reguired.

We called it REWARDS. To insure that the premises

of this concept were practical we discussed it with
the FBI, Secret Service, DEA, CIA, Coast Guard, Just-
ice, Dade and Metro Police departments. The previous
Chief of Police Clarence Dickson joined as working
partner.

All was in readiness in July 1989.

Television commercials were written and produced, air
time was contracted. A staff of office personnel was
hired and trained, A professional radio/television
announcer was employed full-time. Engineers were on
staff to design, test and connect the myriad pieces.

Southeast Florida would be our testing grounds before
putting the same equipment into other cities. Because
it could be a vital factor in the solving of crimes
from murder, rape, robbery, arson, to simple assaults
its value to any community would be immeasurable.

We were experiencing technical delays and expenses
not anticipated, sc cn March 26, 1990 I called the
Business Office of Southern Bell and asked for a sus-
pension for about two months of our ESSX lines. The
order was taken and service was disccnnected the next
day. I was not informed that 'suspension' was not
allowed under the tariff, nor was I told that this



Page Two. PSC/BELL 'REWARDS'

order would be surplanted with 'termination'. Nor

was I advised that such would incur a charge of $9,980.
ing

The purpose of seek’a temporary suspension was to pro-

vide a small financial relief of perhaps $2500. Under

no circumstance would I stop the process of business, at

such a cost, then be faced with the considerable expense

of reinstituting service.

This error on the part of Southern Bell brought about a
series of other important factors. Under the threat of
losing our business lines I consented to a series of
payments. When this became excessively burdensome all
service was disconnected, including the four 97€ lines
for which I had invested more than $5000, including
engineering of these lines to Coral Gables and deposits.

Work was stopped on REWARDS. Soon the project was
relegated to good ideas that were not to be. To continue
our business existance we employed a business agent and
placed him in our adjacent office. He obtained two
telephone lines (567-1578 and 567-1801). In due course
Southern Bell elected to put the remaining balance of
Gray & Company (actually GHF Assoc.) onto his statements!

At the time of placing the order for 30 ESSX lines I was
not informed that this service was available on a month-
to-month basis. For a fledgling, start-up company this
would have been immediately accepted rather than a 3-year
committment.

On March 5, 1990 I delivered a total payment of $1000.
to Sears, Coral Gables to be applied to my account. The
receipts are herewith. This was not acknowledged in any
of the subsequent statements.

The total sum paid to S. Bell from the inception of the
ESSX service until its termination and disconnection of
all business lines was $15,197.89. This sum is exclusive
of regular telephone charges. It does not include the
unpaid portion which S. Bell continues to add to JOHN
FITZGIBBON account of $8,748.75.

I want to be made whole with respect to this sum of $15,197.
and to receive cancellation of the $8,748. Additionally,

I want to have my original 447-0000, 447-0001, and 447-0002
re-installed without additional expense.

STEVEN M. GRAY




REWARDS, in its start-up phase would require four

976 lines and 30 ESSX lines, four rotary groups. Tiese

were ordered in July, 1989.

PAYMENTS made to S. Bell:

November 1989 .
December 1989 .

January 1990 .

February 1990 . :
March 11 1990 . .

March 26, '90 . .
March 28 '90 . .
March 5, 1990 . .

April 1990 . .

May 11, 1990 .
May 11, 1990 .

June, July,
August, Sept.

November 1990

November 25, 1990

REWARDS was out of

$

2,500.00
«3,451.70

2y UBG, 28

. =0-

wilip 235 . 58

. Order to suspend

. Lines disccnnected (ESSX)
1,000. (Sears)

.S.B. billing: $9,980.81
(Item #107 'Mess. Recording
Dic.)

o 2.2 o I 0 0|

.Final 8B bill: $12,774.33,

.Total of $3,274.33 was paid
on the termination charge
of $9,980.81.

.All 976, 30 ESSX and 447-
0000, 0001, 0002 were dis-
connected.

The remaining debt balance
was transferred to JOHN
FITZGIBBON account.

business.

$ 15,197.89 total paid
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Specal Aseslance Bureau
086 N.W. 7T9th Avenue
Room 604

Miami, Florida 33128
(308) 263-4616

March 21, 1981 b it

MEMORANDUM TO: Nanoy Pruitt
FROM: Carmen Bola-Llonch

GHF Associates

Listed below is the information you requested on 3-18:
1) ESSEX contract was signed on 3-89; installation wae effected on

2)

3)

4)

9-88, we have no recorde of why it wae not done immediately
;!;;r.:ontr-nt was signed; equipment was disconnected on

Monthly rate of contract: $7980.83
Monthly rate without a contract: $1078.58

Explanation of credit in the amount of $1235.58 appearing on
the 3~11 bill (447-0001):

2-11 bill total $2478.34 (included outstanding balance
from 1-11 bill in the amount of

$1253.58)
Paid 235.58
Balance $2242.76
3-11 bill total $2496.04 (included the 1-11 outstanding
balance)
Paid on 2-19 -235.58
on 8-8 -725.00
on 3-8 ~276.00
Tot -1236.68
Balance #1269 .66

No more payments were made until the final bill wase rendered on
4-17. PFinal bill total was $12774.33. Customer paid on 5-8
$1274.58, leaving a balance of $11500.00.

With regards to was the customer being advised he had the

eption of paying a monthly rate ve. elgning a contract, we are
8till investigating.

A BELL SOUTH Compay
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Southem Bell

Assistance Burosu
668 NW 79th Avenue
foom €04
Migrmi, Florida 33128
4 (308) 263-4816

Marcn 14, 1881 1-800-321-4327

MEMORANDUM TO: Nancy Pruitt

FROM: Carmen Sola-Llonch

RE: GHF Associates

As requested, on 5-11-90, Mr. Gray faxed a payment schedule to

Collections outlining how he planned to clear hie outstanding
balance on 447-0001 (see attached letter). The payments would

" start on 8-1-80 through 12-1-80, totalling $11,500.00. Mr. Gray

made three scheduled payments totalling $3,2%50.00, on 6-1,
7-1, and B-1.

On 10 3-80, & letter was sent to Mr. Gra-: advising his we were
transferring the outetanding balance of $8,273.75 to his other
working service (B67-1578). The amount was broken intoc 4 equal
installpnents. Payments were to start on 11-80

On 10-25, wupon receipt of our letter, ! Gray called the
Collection Cen*ter. The letter was discussed and he accepted the
tranefer of charges. No payments have been effected since then

Outatanding balance is: $8,275.75.

A BELL SOUTH Comparry
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This agreement 15 effective when executed by the Subscriber and
accepted by the Telephone Company and 1s subject to and controlled by
the provisions of the Company's lawfully filed tariffs, including any

thanges therein as may be made from time to time.

8. With the written permission of Southern Bell a tubscriber may lss‘lgn
the plan to another subscriber subject to the provisions of the

Company tariff.

ADDRESS: 150 Madeira Av Coral Gables , Florida
Street Number & Name City or Town, and State

l&.SCRlllﬂl éudte Adventures Inc.

Eh \\ ! ' \‘ -" i '
BY: S e e s 21-"%" TITLE: :,_s PR P o

SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE AMD TELEGRAPH COMPANY

ACCEPIED: Mawed_29, . 1970, BY: _gu, f/;.lf,

TILE: (M AT Crfrvti &

NOTATION:
Date of the establishment of service of the initisl system:

(May be entered when service is establighed)

(0005m)
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GRAY & COMPANY Jy1-o0o00!

moanmuHmuunnmniinmlﬂunnnn

May 311, 1990

Ms Busan ¥aldman
SOUTHBRN BELL DRLEPNONT COMPANY

Miani, Plerida . 9.6‘1--9.6 2
Dear Ms Waldman; Dese tron . 1/{
We azs in sha process of ra-etrugturing our eempany
and meeting wilh {nitial success, The following ree
payment pilan for the $11,500 ean be accomplished as

follews: "ill!!l:’li!l.
- =

Jene 1, 1990 , . ., .8 1,000,
July 1 v oo o 3,000,
August 1 « v oo 1,800,
Bepsember L . . , , 1,800,
Cotober 1 ¢« v 0 . 82,000,
Novembor 1 ., . , ., 12,280,
Desonber I , . , . 2,800,

8 11,800, I
We appreciste yoeur consi€eragions, Ms valéman,

:
!
|
!
|
!
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GRAY & COMPANY

Elactronic Teleeomsmunicst:ons Mesasnch
- [s03/ser1801

Juna 29, 1990

Ms Susan Waldman,
SOUTHERN BELL TELEPNONE CO
Miami, Flerida Posidgion: 4218

ACCO 4 (o) ] DEPT.
Deax Ms Waldman)

In acooxrdance wish our agresment g::gd May 11, '90

i
]
‘
:
!
!

as faxed ¢0 you, this payment 42 is on schedule.
We have reason to beliave that the remainder of
the agreemant will be kept.

I would appreciate your doing two things for me:
8, Kake certain that she 447-0000, 0001 and
0002 are continued on hold. BSoon we want
%o recover these at which time we will
&ccelerate the remaining balance due,

B. That you now put the message on line whioh
refers te the current used number: 567:1801,

Your kindnesses and patience are genuinely ipprac~
'.l'.‘o Ks ¥Wal
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Oetober 16, 1890

s InG,
- I'I 8. Gray
145 Nadeira Avenue

Suite 334
Coral Gables, Florida 132134

RE; Telephone Number 300-447-0001-502

Dear MNr. Gray:

Although we have previcusly netified you that the charges for
£ car-or telephone |olv a8 aze past due, our records indicate
hat wa have not received your payment.

We are suze ihlt you will agres that we have waited a reasdonable
.length of time for ‘nznlnt. Therefore, we shall transfer the
‘balance of $8,373.7 ‘eu ircntn: scgount, 567-1518, in ¢
menthly installments of $2,000.28 each.

If T oan assist you further, please call me at 263-5088,

Very truly yeurs,

Sudan) Wittmer:

o.i.' Agoounts
lection Representative

Neter Additional netiee may not b Wi
llt'ttl if a check 1{ dllho;ogt .u NAFECH FiNSeiinuing

PO8 4218
[

S0

& ENAPOU Tov Besagpasmy
oe 9 ®s 0800 wn oW

g rm e A

e w ™



PO1

. D3, 08 81 10:37 AM




March 8, 1991

Mr. Steven Gray

GHF Associates

145 Madeira Avenue
Coral Gables, FL 33134

Dear Mr. Gray:

This is a follow-up to our conversation regarding the informal
conference request concerning your complaint against Southern Bell.

As we discussed, I have made arrangements to hold the
conference on March 25, 1991 at 10:30 a.m. in the Public Service
Commissions Miami District Office. I have also been in touch with
Southern Bell and confirmed this date.

located at 3625 N. W. 82nd Avenue, Suite 400,
1 If you need further directions to get there,
e district office at 305/470-5600.

-f':

please call 1

If you have any written documents in support of your position
that have not been provided, please bring them with you.

I've enclosed copies of commission's rules and regulations
regarding customer complaints and conferences for your review.

I look forward to meeting you and hope that we can
successfully resclve this matter. Please let me know if you have
any questions.

Sincerely,

Nancy Pruitt
Consumer Affairs Analyst
Division of Consumer Affairs
NP:sah
cct: Southern Bell & Miami PSC



Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: Feb 7, 1991

TO: Nancy Pruitt, Consumer Affairs Analyst

FROM: Margaret Ring, Complaint Analyst Supervisor &~

RE: Request of GHF Associates (Steven Gray) for Informal Conference

Please handle the informal conference request of the customer regarding the attached
complaint. If a conference is necessary, it should be held in the Miami District Office.
Please plage{lou: travel for early in the week, so your workweek can be adjusted. Ask
Southern to review the complaint for a pre-conference settlement, if it appears a
settlement might be considered in this case.

Use informal conference information packet for reference. Southern Bell
should be advised immediately to take no collection action pending a final decision in the
case. TI'll be glad to work with you if you need help at any point. Let me know if you have
any questions or problems.

FLETCHER BUILDING @ 101 EAST GAINES STREET @ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

“An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer”




GHF Associcdes
- GRAY & COMPANY

Electronic Telecommunicaticns Research

[305)567-1801
February 2, 1991 " B @ E [ H
Mr. George Hanna, Ea FEB - 7199l
Director,
Division of Consumer Affairs s
101 East Gaines Street CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-~086€5

Dear Mr. Hanna;
I am in receipt of a letter from Kathryn Dyal Brown
concerning an improper charge of an amount in excess

of $14,000.
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Southern Bell Telephone is in error. They took an
order and have subsegquently changed the definition of
that order to one that accomodates their interests at
the expense and ruination of my fledgling enterprise.
I believe that I am entitled to a hearing which will
take into account the facts of this matter. I will
welcome a meeting here of representatives of BFLL,

the PSC and ourselves at the earliest practical time.

“Steven M. Gray

SMG; sp



January 31, 1991

Mr. Steven Gray

GHF Associates

145 Madeira Avenue

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Dear Mr. Gray:

The investigation of your complaint against Southern Bell
has been completed.

As we discussed on January 30, I can find no facts that will
support me in ordering Southern Bell to remove the charges that
were billed to your account after the ESSX service was
terminated.

According to Southern Bell records, on March 26, 1990, you
placed a call and asked to disconnect or suspend the ESSX
service. Your call was transferred to the Marketing Department
to place the order where Ms. Judy West took the order. On March
28, 1990, Ms. Iris Gonzalez called you to provide you with the
estimated cost to buy out your contract if service was
discontinued. The exact cost was given by Ms. Gonzalez on March
29 and the disconnect order was completed on March 30, 1990.

The enclosed General Subscriber Service Tariff Al12.1.2(L)
states "...suspension of ESSX service is not permitted." Section
"M" alsc states that "A twelve month minimum service period shall
be required for subscription to ESSX service-M or ESSX service-
L." 1In addition, your contract should alsoc specify that payment
of the remainder of the contract period is due if service is
disconnected prior to the expiration date of the contract.

For these reasons, it appears that Southern Bell has billed
you properly under the circumstances and no adjustment to the
bill is warranted.
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Page Two

Wnen we discussed this information by phone you asked how
you might pursue the matter further if you disagreed with my
findings. You may write Mr. George Hanna, Director, Division of
Consumer Affairs, at the address below and request an informal
conference. If held, the conference will be conducted in Miami
with representatives of the commission and Southern Bell present
as well as you and/or your representative. You will be expected
to present new information which supports your position at the
conference.

I appreciate having the opportunity to review this matter
for you. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Kathryn Dyal Brown
Consumer Affairs Analyst
Division of Consumer Affairs

KDB:kt
Enclosure
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Specisl Assistance Buresu
888 N.W. 70th Avenus
Room 804

Miami, Florida 33128
(308) 263-4816

Januvary 21, 158981 1-800-321-4327

MEMORANDUM TO: Kathy Brown
FROM: Carmen Sola-Llonch

RE: GHF Associates
(Steven Gray)
145 Madeira Ave.
Coral Gables
308-447-0001

CASE NO. 38202-P

This is with final reference to our interim report dated 1-16.

On 1-18, Carocl Fink, Administrative Manager. Iris Gonzales, Service
Consultant, and Bill Dondanville, Administrative Supervisor, had
the following conference call with Mr. Gray:

Carol addressed his appeal. She confirmed and ensured that his
first contact with Southern Bell on 3-26-80 was to place an order
to disconnect, or in hie words, suespend his service. Mr. Gray was
then transferred to the Marketing Department to place his order.
He spoke with Judy Weet, Marketing Qualifies, who took his request
on 3-26-890. He was called by Iris Gonzalez, on 3-28-90 who gave
him an estimated buy ocut cost for his contract. On 3-29-YU, he was
given the exact cost of terminating his contract by Iris Gonzalea.
Iris issued the disconnect order to be due on 3-30-90.

Mr. Gray had no reccllection of the above.

Carol Fink asked Mr. Gray if he had a copy of his contract with
Southern Bell for his ESSX service, where is stated that ESS8X
service cannot be suspended. Mr. Gray thought he might have a copy
but he did not know where it was. He said that was not the point,
he only wanted to suspend the service.

Bill Dondanville then asked Mr. Gray if he remembered speaking to
Irie Gonzales and her gquoting the disconnect cost. ( She was
concerned since she was the service consultant that had installed
his service just a few months before.) That she then not only gave
him the exact cost of the buy out, but also arrange: for a referral
of calls to the other business. She also reserved the firet three
nusbers of the ES8X service ~-r Mr. Gray's future use.

Mr. Gray did not remember th:', only cal)] & to have his service
suapended.

ABELL SOUTH Company
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Carcl Fink then explained to Mr. Gray that there was nothing
Southern Bell could do as far as adjusting the remaining charges
since he had signed a contract. That ESSX tariff requirements are
to pay off the remaining portion if the ESSX was disconnected prior
te the expiration date of the contract.

Mr. Gray eaid that all he wanted wae his service suspended and he

would have to go back to the PSC. Carol thanked him for his time.
Mr. Gray hung up.

4 $-81VIddVY 3ILVLS* FVd ¥S:E0 16 '6¢ '10
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Southemn Bell

Special Assistance Bureau
666 N.W. 79th Avenue
Room 604

Miami, Florida 33126
(305) 263-4816

January 16, 1991 1-800-321-4327

MEMORANDUM TO: EKathy Brown

FROM: Carmen Sola-Llonch
EOYE
RE: GHF Associates
(Steven G )
145 Madairs Ave. JAN 2 21991
Coral Gables _
305-447-0001 CONSUMER AFFAIRS

CASE NO. 38202-P

Our investigation reveale that Mr. Gray placed an order with a
representative on 3-26-890 to disconnect his ESSX service and
requested a final bill for his company Audio Adventures.

On 3-29-90, a service consultant contacted Mr. Gray to give him the
total cost of paying off his contract. She then issued ordere for
the disconnect and an order for referral of calls to another
business of his. She also reserved the first three numbers of his
ESSX for future use.

The issue of suspending service was never discussed with the
service consultant, only the pay off of his ESSX as defined in the
seigned contract. Mr. Gray never re-contacted the s8ervice
consultant about the suspension.

On 1-11, Carol Fink, Administrative Manager, called Mr. Gray and
acknowledged the appeal. She agreed to review the recorde and to
call him back on 1-18 to discuss the details of his claim.

A final report will be issued on 1-24.

A BELL SOUTH Comparvy





